on 1 January 2023. The standard replaced IAS 39, ‘Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement’. It includes new principles around
classification and measurement of financial instruments, introduces an impairment model based on expected credit losses (replacing the previous
model based on incurred losses) and new requirements on hedge accounting. IFRS 9 has been applied retrospectively.

Sections (1C and 1D) include the new accounting policies adopted by the Company for IFRS 17 and IFRS 9.

IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 have been applied retrospectively, and prior period comparative information has been restated. As at the transition date
of 1 January 2022, the impacts on the key line items in the Company’s Balance Sheet are set out below.

Notes to the Financial Statements Legal & General Reinsurance Company Limited
For the year ended 31 December 2023 Report and Accounts 2023

10

1. Summary of material accounting policies (continued)

  Reclassification
  due to adoption Impact of  Impact of
 31 December 2021 of IFRS9 adoption adoption  1 January 2022

 (as reported) and IFRS17 of IFRS 9 of IFRS 17 Other (restated)
Balance sheet line item £m £m £m £m £m £m

Financial Investments 1,446 – (1) – – 1,445
Receivables and other assets 20,732 (20,359) – – – 373

Net insurance contract liabilities1 (19,514) 20,359 – (963) – (118)
Other (409) – – – 14 (395)

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 2,255 – (1) (963) 14 1,305

1Net insurance contract liabilities reflect insurance contract assets and liabilities and are net of funds withheld.

The adoption of the new accounting standards does not change the total profit recognised over the life of the Company’s insurance contracts,
nor the underlying economics or cash generation of the Company’s businesses. It does not change the Company’s strategy, solvency position
nor dividend paying capacity or appetite.

Transition to IFRS 17

On transition to IFRS 17, the Company has applied the full retrospective approach unless impracticable. The full retrospective approach requires

[…]

that anticipated, typically as a consequence of an extreme event.

The risk of being unable to settle claims as they fall due is actively managed with provision being made and cash pools maintained within
investment portfolios for a prudent estimate of the potential claims that may arise from in-force business, taking account of extreme events.
Such provisions are validated using stress tests. An RCF is provided by Legal & General Finance Plc, should the Company require additional
cash to meet claims obligations (See Note 18 (ix)). The exposure to pandemic risk has been partially mitigated through an adverse mortality
stop-loss reinsurance treaty with third parties.

Table 4 – Sensitivity analysis including funds withheld

Table 4 shows the impact on pre-tax profit and equity under each sensitivity scenario for the non-participating business.

 Impact Impact Impact Impact

 on post-tax on on post-tax on Impact Impact
 profit equity Profit equity on post-tax on

 arising  arising  arising   profit equity

from

financial
from

financial
from arising from

assets
(including

funds
withheld)

assets
(including

funds
withheld)

Insurance
liabilities

Insurance
liabilities

 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023

 £m £m £m £m £m £m

Sensitivity test

1% increase in annuitant mortality – – (9) (9) (9) (9)

1% decrease in annuitant mortality – – 9 9 9 9

5% increase in assurance mortality – – 2 2 2 2
100 bps increase in interest rates (1,696) (1,696) 1,565 1,565 (131) (131)
50 bps decrease in interest rates 963 963 (902) (902) 61 61
50 bps increase in future inflation expectations 572 572 (563) (563) 9 9
Credit spread widens by 100 bps with no change in expected
defaults

(1,265) (1,265) 1,077 1,077 (188) (188)

10% increase in maintenance expenses – – 2 2 2 2

15% rise in property values1 159 159 (10) (10) 149 149
15% fall in property values1 (199) (199) 35 35 (164) (164)

25% rise in equity markets 25 25 – – 25 25
25% fall in equity markets (25) (25) – – (25) (25)
10bps increase in credit default assumptions – – (130) (130) (130) (130)

10bps decrease in credit default assumptions – – 120 120 120 120
10% Depreciation against GBP - USD 3 3 (9) (9) (6) (6)

10% Appreciation against GBP - USD (3) (3) 8 8 5 5
10% Depreciation against GBP - EUR – – 9 9 9 9
10% Appreciation against GBP - EUR – – (7) (7) (7) (7)

1 The impact from residential and commercial properties is included.

Notes to the Financial Statements Legal & General Reinsurance Company Limited
For the year ended 31 December 2023 Report and Accounts 2023

53

Notes to the Financial Statements Legal & General Reinsurance Company Limited
For the year ended 31 December 2023 Report and Accounts 2023

54

22. Risk management and control (continued)

 Impact Impact Impact Impact

 on post-tax on on post-tax on Impact Impact
 profit equity Profit equity on post-tax on

 arising  arising  arising   profit equity
 from financial from financial from arising from

assets
(including

funds
withheld)

assets
(including

funds
withheld)

Insurance
liabilities

Insurance
liabilities

 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
 £m £m £m £m £m £m

Sensitivity test

1% increase in annuitant mortality – – (12) (12) (12) (12)
1% decrease in annuitant mortality – – 12 12 12 12
5% increase in assurance mortality   -   -  2 2 2 2
100 bps increase in interest rates – – 2 2 2 2
50 bps decrease in interest rates (1,228) (1,228) 1,256 1,256 28 28
50 bps increase in future inflation expectations 699 699 (717) (717) (18) (18)
Credit spread widens by 100 bps with no change in expected
defaults 412 412 (372) (372) 41 41

10% increase in maintenance expenses (1,196) (1,196) 960 960 (237) (237)

15% rise in property values1 38 38

-

-
38 38

15% fall in property values1 (38) (38)

-

-
(38) (38)

25% rise in equity markets 127 127 14 14 141 141
25% fall in equity markets (150) (150) – – (150) (150)
10bps increase in credit default assumptions (3) (3) (114) (114) (117) (117)
10bps decrease in credit default assumptions 3 3 108 108 111 111
10% Depreciation against GBP - USD 21 21 (8) (8) 13 13
10% Appreciation against GBP - USD (17) (17) 7 7 (11) (11)

10% Depreciation against GBP - EUR 1 1

-

-
1 1

10% Appreciation against GBP - EUR (1) (1)

-

-
(1) (1)

1 The impact from residential and commercial properties is included.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into account management actions that could be taken to reduce the impacts. The Company seeks to
actively manage its asset and liability position. A change in market conditions may lead to changes in the asset allocation or charging structure
which may have a more, or less, significant impact on the value of the liabilities. The analysis also ignores any second order effects of the
assumption change, including the potential impact on the Company asset and liability position. In calculating the alternative values, all other